		— ∩7 4·	7-2001	Docket No.: 4207			
FORM PTO-1595		7-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Ì				Patent and Tracemark Office			
Tab	settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼		<u>r</u> • • •			
To	the Honorable Commissioner of f	Paterns and	78601	.ed original documents or copy thereof.			
i Na	ime of conveying party(ies):	, ,	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):			
1 '	Mamoru SUGIMOTO	7/02/01	1	lectric Industries, Ltd.			
,	Toru OKUDA Akihiro IKENOUE	1/00/0	5-33, Kita Chuo-ku, C	hama 4-chome			
	Takeshi TANAKA		Osaka, Jap				
Addition	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🛘 Yes 💆 No	AND				
3. Nature of conveyance:			ASMO CO., LTD.				
<b>3</b>	Assignment	☐ Merger	Kosai-shi, Shizuoka,				
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Shizuoka,	Japan 60			
	Other						
Exec	ution Date: 1) 05/22/01; 2	2) 05/23/01 3) 05/29/01	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔻 🖾 No			
4. Ap	plication number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):		1) 05/22/01			
If th	is document is being filed together	with a new application, the	ne execution date of the	2) 05/23/01 3) 05/22/01 4) 05/29/01			
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
	(to be assigned - Dock	ket No.: 4207)					
	19/89/15/16						
	2501/01/01/0						
		Additional numbers atta	l uched? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5 Na	me and address of party to whor		T	applications and natouts ignatural			
∞r	ncerning document should be ma	iiled:	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:			
Na	me: Walter F. Fasse	2					
Inte	ernal Address: Customer No	o. 021553/	7 Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):\$40.00			
				2038 - Credit Card			
-			☑ Enclosed	Payment Form)			
			KK XXXXXXXXXXXX	X XANACKANIK KANAGARA KANAGARAKA			
	021553						
_	PATENT AND TRADEHNAK OFFICE		8 X Deposit xickourd X5x Ox D5x DXX	K PA NO ON PRIO X			
City	r:State	:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	SZEWDIE1 00000017 09897523	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
		$\mathcal{L}$					
C:581	40.00 DI	· )					
	tement and signature. The hest of my knowledge and he	/ lief_the foregoing inform	nation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy			
	he original document.		San and and and and and and and and and a	co. and any allastros sopy to a rus sopy			
<u>Wa</u>	Alter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	[[] <b>&amp;</b> L	Signature	July 2, 2001			
Docke	et No.: 4207/WFF:ar		Total number	of pages accrepating cover sheet: 3			
Enclos	sures: postcard,						
	Form PTO-2038,		USPS E	XPRESS MAIL			
	copy of Assignm	ent	E: 55	001 /0/ HO			

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EL 759 601 494 US JULY 02 2001 USPS EXPRESS MAIL EL 759 601 494 US JULY 02 2001

<b>United States Pat</b>	ent Rights, or
United States plu	s All Foreign Patent Rights

TTORNEY DOCKET NO.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Application No					File	d b
Insert Name(s)	WHEREAS,_	Mamoru	SUGIMOTO,	Toru	OKUDA,	Akihiro	IKENOUE,
of Inventor(s)	and Tak	eshi TAN	IAKA				
insert Title	(hereinafter designate	ed as the under	rsigned) has (have)	invented	certain new	and useful impr	ovements in
of Invention	SINTERE	D OIL RE	TAINING B	EARING	G AND F	ABRICATIO	ON
	METHOD	THEREOF					
	for which an applicat	ion for Letters	Patent of the Unite	ed States o	of America ha	as been executed	l by the undersigned
Consider Day							
insert Date of Signing of Application	on May 22,	2001, Ma	y 23, 2001	and	May 29,	2001	; and
nsert Name	WHEREAS,_	(1) Sumit	omo Electric	: Indus	tries, L	td. and	
of Assignee	(2) ASMO	CO., LTD.					
insert Address of Assignee	of(1) 5-33	, Kitahama	4-chame, Ch	nuo-ku,	Osaka-s	hi, Osak <u>a</u> ,	Japan; and
	(2) 390,	Umeda, Ko	sai-shi, Shi	zuoka,	Japan		
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and  in any and all foreign countries.						
• •	·	FORE, in conshich is hereby a igned and trade exclusive rigossessions and therefor in t	sideration of the sacknowledged, and significant of the said in the entire right, he United States of	d other go these provention in title and of Americ	ood and valua esents does : n the United interest in a a, its territor	able considerations of assign and a States of Amound to any and a	transfer unto said erica, its territories, all Letters Patent(s)
	and to any and all o	divisions, reiss be granted.	ues, continuation	s and ext	ensions the	reof for the ful	

PATENT

REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0951

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date May 22, 200/	Name of Inventor_	manya Lugina to (signature) Mamoru SUGIMOTO
Date May 23, 200/	Name of Inventor_	Jory Ofonda (signature) Toru OKUDA
Date May 22, 200/	Name of Inventor_	Okihiro Ike noue (signature) Akihiro IKENOUE
Date May 29, 2001	Name of Inventor_	Jakeshi Janaka  (signature) Akihiro IKENOUE  Jakeshi TANAKA
Date	Name of Inventor_	
Date	Name of Inventor_	, ,
Date	Name of Inventor_	
Date	Name of Inventor_	
Date	Name of Inventor_	· ·
Date	Name of Inventor_	· ·
		EL 759 601 494 US
		7111 V 00 0001

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

JULY 02 2001
PATENT

REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0952